

PATENT VTO277-US1

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 101205057

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	ON FORM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY		
NRD 11/9/99	TENTO SILL		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Katherine Crawford Sudduth and Thomas Flavian Strange	Lu Discourred too		
Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	Internal Address: Street Address: 701 E. EVELYN AVENUE City SUNNYVALE State CA Zip 94086 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? yes no		
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 10/28/47			
<u> </u>	U37737 ew application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached	i? □ yes ☑ no		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Jeanne Guynes</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>PACESETTER, INC.</u>	☐ Enclosed		
Street Address: 701 E. EVELYN AVENUE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
City <u>SUNNYVALE</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>94086</u>	22-0265		
/18/199 DCDATES 00000231 220265 09437737	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:541 40.00 CH DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is		
STEVEN M. MITCHELL Name of Person Signing	1)/9/95 Signature Date		
name of religion digning	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3		

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I as below named sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the city and state as stated below next to my name, have invented a(an) METHOD FOR A PATTERNED ETCH WITH ELECTROLYTICALLY GROWN MASK for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed by me on this day, or (if the following is completed) filed on ______ as Serial No. _____; and

WHEREAS, PACESETTER, INC. (hereinafter referred to as Pacesetter), a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business in Sunnyvale, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the obligations voluntarily assumed by me and set forth in an invention agreement between me and Pacesetter, effective the date as stated below next to my name, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Pacesetter, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention invented by me, to said application and any and all applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions or substitutes of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and throughout the world on any of said applications and to any and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals or extensions of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted in the United States and throughout the world; authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all foreign countries to issue all such Letters Patent to said Pacesetter, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, transfer or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, sale and transfer; and agree to Pacesetter, its successors, assigns or to representatives, upon request and at no cost or expense to me, any facts known by me respecting said invention, do all lawful acts, including the execution and delivery of all papers and proper oaths and giving of testimony that is deemed necessary or desirable by Pacesetter, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives with regard to said invention for protecting, obtaining, maintaining and enforcing any and all of said Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of Pacesetter, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention, and any and all of said Letters Patent and the title thereto in Pacesetter, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0706

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument.

RECORDED: 11/09/1999

Full Name of Sole or Joint Inventor	Inventor's Signature		Date	
Katherine Crawford Sudduth	Votherine Crawford Suddle	.41	10178199	
	THURING NUMBER SUGAR		10/20/11	
Residence (City and State)	•		on Agreement Date	
218 Haywood Acres Drive		Octo	ber 22, 1998	
Easley, SC 29640				
S 4 6 4				
STATE OF Journ Carolina)			
⊘ • () SS:			
COUNTY OF Pickens)			
On 10/18/99 , before me,	the undersigned, a Notary	Publi	ic in and for	
said State, personally appeared K	atherine Crawford Suddut	h knov	vn to me (or	
proved to me on the basis of satis:				
name(s) are subscribed to the with				
they executed the same in their				
signature(s) on the instrument th				
		cy up	on benall of	
which the person(s) acted, executed	the instrument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
	01-	1		
	(has to al	V	Fox.	
	Notary Public My toph	<u> </u>	· / W	
	1, - 1			
Full Name of Second Inventor	Intentor's Signature		Date / /co	
Thomas Flavin Strange	Home of X Sun	<u> </u>	10/23/77	
	Ma mod / No	Invention	on Agreement Date	
Residence (City and State)	, ()	Septe	ember 30, 1996	
209 Edgemont St. Easley, SC 29642				
Eastey, SC 27042				
STATE OF South Caroline				
^) SS:			
COUNTY OF Picters)			
		- 1-1	in in and for	
on 10/28/99, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for				
said State, personally appeared Thomas Flavin Strange Minus (s) whose name(s) to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence and acknowledged to me that they				
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence; to be the permitted me that they are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they are subscribed to the within instrument and that by their signature(s)				
are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged their signature(s) executed the same in their authorized capacity, and that by their signature(s) executed the same in their authorized capacity, upon behalf of which the				
executed the same in their authority upon behalf of which the				
on the instrument the person(s) of the chart				
person(s) acted, executed the inst	Lument.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		_		
Notary Public Mary R. Ry				
- 1/handron K- 1/h				
A		, N		
Nota	ry Public	12		

PATENT REEL: 010383 FRAME: 0707